\224ITEM NO.16 COURT NO.9 SECTION XVII

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 6973/2016

NTPC LTD.

VERSUS UTTAR PRADESH POWER CORPORATION LTD. AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for exemption from filing O.T. and permission to

Appellant(s)

file additional documents and office report)

Date: 12/08/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today. CORAM :

HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Appellant(s) Mr. Tushar Mehta, ASG.

Mr. S. Venkatesh, Adv.

Mr. Varun Singh, Adv.

Mr. Shashank Khurana, Adv.

Mr. Lakshmi Raman Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Issue notice, returnable in four weeks.

(Jayant Kumar Arora)

Court Master (Renu Diwan)

Assistant Registrar