SECTION XVII

MATTER FOR: 19.09.2016

COURT NO. 10 ITEM NO. 04

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 6973 OF 2016

NTPC Ltd. ...Appellant

VERSUS

UP Power Corp. Ltd. & Ors.

... Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 12.08.2016, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

"Issue notice, returnable in four weeks."

It is submitted that there are 39 respondents in this matter. Accordingly, show cause notice returnable on 19.09.2016 was issued to all the 39 respondents on 27.08.2016 through registered A.D. Post. M/s Pradeep Misra and Saurabh Mishra, Advocates have on 09.09.2016 and 14.09.2016 filed vakalatnamas on behalf of respondent Nos.1 and 39 respectively but have not filed counter affidavit so far.

It is further submitted that as per the delivery report obtained from Postal Department, notice to respondent Nos.2, 4-10, 12-18, 20-24 and 26-39 have been delivered.

Service report is still awaited in respect of respondent Nos. 3, 11, 19 and 25.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED THIS THE 16TH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to : Mr. L.R. Singh, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR